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503-228-8476 ’

LAVERNE KRAUSE

BORN: Portland, Oregon 1924
ACADEMIC PREPARATION:

University of Oregon, B.S. 1946

Museum Art School, Portland, Oregon, part-time study

Pratt Graphics Center, New York, Summer

EMPLOYMENT :

Visiting Assistant Professor, 1966
Associate Professor, 1969

Professor, Fine Arts, University of Oregon, Eugene

LaVerne Krause
3295 W. 16th Avenue
Eugene, OR 97402

343 -4o50

Prof. Laverne Krause
Fine Arts Dept.
University of Oregon
Eugene, OR 97403

686-3b10 pslaccpe

LaVerne Krause
Painter - Printmaker
429 Governor Bldg.
Portland, OR 97204

174- 3701 mirsagE

1952-1958

Visiting Associate Professor, Louisiana State University 1970

EXHIBITIONS:

Fountain Gallery of Art, Portland, Oregon

Delta State University, Cleveland, Mississippi

Rockford College, Illinois _
Deichmanske Bibliotek, Oslo, Norway

Louisiana State University Union, Baton Rouge

Fountain Gallery of Art, Portland, Oregon

Oregon State University, Corvallis
Portland State University
Salt Lake Art Center, Utah

Gordon Woodside Gallery, Seattle, Washington

Museum of Art, University of Oregon
University of Oregon, Eugene
Portland Art Museum, Oregon

INVITATIONAL EXHIBITIONS:

Atelier Nord, Oslo, Norway
ARTQUAKE, Portland, Oregon
Contemporary Issues:
Los Angeles, Salt Lake City, Houston
Bicentennial Exhibition, Oregon Artists
Malaspina Print Society, Vancouver, B.C.
Print Invitational, University of Calgary

University of Kentucky, West Coast Graphics, circulated

nationally by the Smithsonian

University of Montana
Northwest Art Today, Seattle World's Fair

Works of Art on Paper,

1973 to present

1980, 1982954

1978

1974

1974

1970

1967, 1969, 1971
1974, 1978

- 1967

1967

1966

1965

1968, 1982

- 1955, 1966
1952, 1958 1973

1982
1978, 1979, 1980

1977
1976
1976
1975

1970
1969
1962
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LAVERNE KRAUSE

i COLLECTIONS: (Selected)

Fred Meyer Savings and Loan, Portland, Oregon
Portland Art Museum, Oregon

Haseltine Collection of Northwest Art

Seattle Art Museum, Washington |

Western Bank Corporation, Los Angeles, California
First National Bank, Portland, Oregon

U.S. National Bank of Oregon ;

Bank of California, Portland, Oregon

Equitable Savings and Loan, Portland, Oregon
Louisiana State University Union

Stan Wiley Company, Portland, Oregon

ESCO

Citizens Bank, Eugene, Oregon

Rainier National Bank, Seattle, Washington
Norges Banks, Kunstforening, Oslo, Norway
Deichmanske, Oslo, Norway

Northwest Bell Telephone, Portland, Oregon

Lower Columbia College, Longview, Washington _
Reed College, Portland, Oregon

Delta State University

First State Bank, Seattle, Washington
Wacker Siltronic Corp., Portland, Oregon
[ Orbanco, Portland, Oregon

! Library Association, Portland, Oregon

’ Billig, Sher and Jones, Law Offices, Was

Also included in numerous private collections
AWARDS :

Oregon Printmakers Purchase Award, 1982

Wurlitzer Foundation, Taos New Mexico, 1981

Governor's Art Award, 1980

Faculty Research
Summer 1971, 1972-1973, 1977-1978

Artists of Oregon, Portland Art Museum,

Northwest Annual, Seattle Art Museum, 1

Oregon Centennial, 1959

Northwest Printmakers, 1954

1969
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Grants, University of Oregon, 1970-1971,

960 and 1964
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