

LaVerne Krause 3295 W. 16th Avenue Eugene, OR 97402

THE FOUNTAIN GALLERY 117 N.W. 21ST. AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97209 503-228-8476

343-4050

Prof. Laverne Krause Fine Arts Dept. University of Oregon Eugene, OR 97403

LAVERNE KRAUSE

686-3610 mlarge

LaVerne Krause Painter - Printmaker 429 Governor Bldg. Portland, OR 97204

BORN: Portland, Oregon 1924

774.3701 missage

ACADEMIC PREPARATION:

University of Oregon, B.S. 1946
Museum Art School, Portland, Oregon, part-time study
Pratt Graphics Center, New York, Summer 1966

EMPLOYMENT:

Visiting Assistant Professor, 1966
Associate Professor, 1969
Professor, Fine Arts, University of Oregon, Eugene 1973 to present
Visiting Associate Professor, Louisiana State University 1970

EXHIBITIONS:

Fountain Gallery of Art, Portland, Oregon Delta State University, Cleveland, Mississippi		1980,	1982 198 1978
Rockford College, Illinois Deichmanske Bibliotek, Oslo, Norway			1974 1974
Louisiana State University Union, Baton Rouge Fountain Gallery of Art, Portland, Oregon	1967,	1969,	
Oregon State University, Corvallis		1974,	1978 1967
Portland State University Salt Lake Art Center, Utah			1967 1966
Gordon Woodside Gallery, Seattle, Washington Museum of Art, University of Oregon		1069	1965
University of Oregon, Eugene		1968, 1955,	1966
Portland Art Museum, Oregon	1952.	1958	1973

INVITATIONAL EXHIBITIONS:

Atelier Nord, Oslo, Norway ARTQUAKE, Portland, Oregon 1978.	1979,	1982 1980	53
Contemporary Issues: Works of Art on Paper,			
Los Angeles, Salt Lake City, Houston		1977	
Bicentennial Exhibition, Oregon Artists		1976	
Malaspina Print Society, Vancouver, B.C.		1976	
Print Invitational, University of Calgary		1975	
University of Kentucky, West Coast Graphics, circulated			
nationally by the Smithsonian		1970	
University of Montana		1969	
Northwest Art Today, Seattle World's Fair		1962	



THE FOUNTAIN GALLERY
117 N.W. 21ST. AVENUE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97209
503-228-8476

LAVERNE KRAUSE

PRESS-22 =

CLOUDED SEA 1971
EDITION = 50

DEADY + VILLARD 1974
EDITION = 30

PORTRATTS, PRIENDS, ARTISTS
EDITION = 25 1979

WITH INKUNG STUDIO ARTISTS
ANIMALS 1984
EDITION = 62

COLLECTIONS: (Selected)

Fred Meyer Savings and Loan, Portland, Oregon Portland Art Museum, Oregon Haseltine Collection of Northwest Art Seattle Art Museum, Washington Western Bank Corporation, Los Angeles, California First National Bank, Portland, Oregon U.S. National Bank of Oregon Bank of California, Portland, Oregon Equitable Savings and Loan, Portland, Oregon Louisiana State University Union Stan Wiley Company, Portland, Oregon **ESCO** Citizens Bank, Eugene, Oregon Rainier National Bank, Seattle, Washington Norges Banks, Kunstforening, Oslo, Norway Deichmanske, Oslo, Norway Northwest Bell Telephone, Portland, Oregon Lower Columbia College, Longview, Washington Reed College, Portland, Oregon Delta State University First State Bank, Seattle, Washington Wacker Siltronic Corp., Portland, Oregon Orbanco, Portland, Oregon Library Association, Portland, Oregon Billig, Sher and Jones, Law Offices, Washington, D.C.

Also included in numerous private collections

AWARDS:

Oregon Printmakers Purchase Award, 1982
Wurlitzer Foundation, Taos New Mexico, 1981
Governor's Art Award, 1980
Faculty Research Grants, University of Oregon, 1970-1971,
Summer 1971, 1972-1973, 1977-1978
Artists of Oregon, Portland Art Museum, 1969
Northwest Annual, Seattle Art Museum, 1960 and 1964
Oregon Centennial, 1959
Northwest Printmakers, 1954